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SAMPLE INFORMATION

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Description Sample 002

Lot Number Lot # 010002

Category (Type) Non-Inhalable Other (Capsule)
Received February 27,2023

Analysis Residual Solvent Screen & Pass
Instrument

Method MF-CHEM-32

Analysis Date

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene

n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl acetate

Ethyl ether
Ethylene oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Methylene chloride
n-Pentane
Propane

Toluene

Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-,
para-)
Trichloroethylene

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Jordean Vargal
Analyst

March 02, 2023

LOD/LOQ (ppm)
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200
67/200
0.2/0.5
67/200
67/200
67/200

67/200
0.2/0.5

February 28, 2023 to March 02, 2023

Findings (ppm)
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
<LOQ
ND
ND

ND
ND

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Limit (ppm)
1
5000
410
1
5000
1
5000
5000
5000
1
5000
290
5000
3000
1
5000
5000
890

2170
1

Order No. 541992

Sample No. 1152279

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

Pass

ND = None Detected

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1152279

Batch #: Lot # 010002
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Thisdocumentis intended only for the use of the party towhomitis addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure
under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.



