

## **Certificate of Analysis**

March 02, 2023

**DEFINED RESEARCH INC** 

1250 Missouri St. #312 San Francisco, CA 94107

Order No. 541992 Sample No. 1152279

## **SAMPLE INFORMATION**

Sample 002 Description Lot Number Lot # 010002

Non-Inhalable Other (Capsule) Category (Type)

February 27, 2023 Received

**ANALYTICAL RESULTS** 

**Analysis** 

Instrument Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Method MF-CHEM-32

**Analysis Date** February 28, 2023 to March 02, 2023

Analyte	LOD/LOQ (ppm)	Findings (ppm)	Limit (ppm)	Status
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass
Acetone	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Acetonitrile	67/200	ND	410	Pass
Benzene	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Butane	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Chloroform	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass
Ethanol	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl acetate	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl ether	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Ethylene oxide	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Heptane	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
n-Hexane	67/200	ND	290	Pass
Isopropyl alcohol	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Methanol	67/200	ND	3000	Pass
Methylene chloride	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass
n-Pentane	67/200	<loq< td=""><td>5000</td><td>Pass</td></loq<>	5000	Pass
Propane	67/200	ND	5000	Pass
Toluene	67/200	ND	890	Pass
Total xylenes (ortho-, meta-, para-)	67/200	ND	2170	Pass
Trichloroethylene	0.2/0.5	ND	1	Pass

Reported by ND = None Detected

Anresco, Inc.



March 02, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124 page **1** of **1**